(° 5-3-0) 05-10-	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	POLY/TM-115US  id original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101712	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Othy, Inc.	Name: Symmetry Medical Inc.
	Internal Address:
_	Street Address: 486 W. 350 N.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City Warsaw State IN ZIP 46580
©Corporation-State Indiana ☐Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware
Assignment	Other MAY = 3 2001
Other	designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: April 24, 2001	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/161,766	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Teresa C. Tucker  HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	X Enclosed
Street Address 175 C 1 C	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>175 Canal Street</u>	8. Deposit account number: 08-1391
City: Manchester State: NH ZIP 03101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Teresa C. Tucker	Mil May 1, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,  and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate	
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),	
Washington, D.C. 20503	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0940

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, OTHY, INC., an Indiana corporation with a principal place of business at 486 W. 350 N., Warsaw, Indiana 46580, is the Registrant and record owner of the following United States Trademark Application:

No. 76/161,766 filed November 8, 2000 for "TOTAL INSTRUMENT SOLUTIONS" in International Classes 10 and 37;

WHEREAS, SYMMETRY MEDICAL INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 486 W. 350 N., Warsaw, Indiana 46580, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said OTHY, INC. does hereby assign unto said SYMMETRY MEDICAL INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

OTHY, INC.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this day of

Notary Public Wy DIRES 10/14/07